

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43076/2019

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187637/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.187636/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN
TIME)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks time to submit
the report in terms of the previous order dated 13.12.2019. Two
weeks time is granted to the counsel to do the needful.

List after three weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER