

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43076/2019

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187637/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.187636/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN
TIME)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
 Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the age and medical report of the petitioner, and
also considering the fact that the conviction under section 302 was
modified by the High Court into one under Section 304 part II,
exemption from surrendering is granted for a period of two weeks.

List the matter before the Court within two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER