

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1725/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in CRLA No. 56/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 187637/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request, adjourned for three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER