

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1221/2021

JAGDISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140657/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 04-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Shreyase Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to extend the time for surrendering at this stage. Be it noted that the stay had expired way back in 2020. Even otherwise, we find no grounds to stay the conviction. The application being IA No. 140567/2021, is, therefore, dismissed.

The petitioner shall surrender within two weeks from today.

Let the appeal be listed immediately after the summer vacation.

Records from the courts below be requisitioned in the meanwhile, if the same has not been done.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)