

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).1221/2021

JAGDISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(photocopies of original records of high court and trial court have been received in view of order dated 04.04.2022.

IA No.187637/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.181461/2022 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 09-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Gulab Chandra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.181461/2022 In CrI.A.No.1221/2021

1. The prayer in this application is to suspend the sentence of the applicant/appellant and release him on bail during the pendency of the Criminal Appeal.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the material placed on record.
3. Having regard to the age of the applicant/appellant as well as his health condition but without expressing any views on merits of the case, the instant application is allowed and the applicant/appellant is directed to be released on bail subject to his furnishing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

